
©2017 EB Academic Camps, LLC©2017 EB Academic Camps, LLC©2017 EB Academic Camps, LLC©2017 EB Academic Camps, LLC

NCA Jr. High / January 12-16, 2026

This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

1/13  NCHS preview night, 

6:30-7:30pm

1/14 High School experience 

day- 8th grade to visit NCHS

1/16  Priority re-enrollment 

begins

1/16 Spirit Day- Comfy Cozy

1/19  MLK Day- campus closed

1/23  End of semester 2

1/30 Professional Development- 

no school

Bible:  Gospel of John

World History : Split of the Roman Empire & Rise of 

Byzantine Empire

Life Science:  Ch. 9 Plant responses, tropisms & hormones 

(in plants, not teenagers). Gk/L Roots/vocab Quiz-Wed 1/21.

Language Arts: Using Aesop’s Fables to Focus on Literary 

Elements. Read/Respond to Article. Vocab. Quiz on 1/15

Mathematics: Remember that you can do IXL for extra 

credit. (Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Chapter 9: Civics 

Health: Studying major body systems: Skeleton, Muscles, 

Eyes, and Ears in light of Psalms 139:14.

Art:  Fundamentals Class: Project presentations 

Wednesday.  Presentations finished by 1/16

Music:  Back in action! New Band instruments and VSE 

recordings coming soon 🎧

PE:  Fitness Assessments & Hockey cont’d 

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): amyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 
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